account and automatic investment), maintained at Banco do Brasil, supplied by resources from the 

Government of the United States of America transferred through the Federative Republic of 
Brazil. 

Up to December 31, 2016, the Government of the United States of America provided financial 
resources amounting to thirty-eight million, nine hundred seventy-one thousand, ninety-six reais 
(R$ 38,971,096).  The contributions are registered in local currency (Reais), without any exchange 
rate change impact on the Project's financial statement. There were no other contributions during 
2016. 

The statement of these contributions is shown below: 

Date   Amount (in R$)